## RED LION BOROUGH

## **RESOLUTION 2016-3**

**BE IT RESOLVED,** by the authority of the Borough Council of the Borough of Red Lion, York County, Pennsylvania and it is hereby resolved by authority of the same, that Red Lion Borough appoints Ted Brillhart of C. S. Davidson Incorporated as Sewage Enforcement Officer and to adopt C. S. Davidson Incorporated's rate structure for individual and community sewage disposal systems and any temporary or permanent sewage holding tanks.

ATTEST:

Dianne Price

Borough Secretary

Red Lion Borough Council

Kelly Henshaw

Borough Council President

I, Dianne Price, Borough Secretary of Red Lion Borough, do certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted at a regular meeting of Red Lion Borough Council, held the 8<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

DATE: February 8, 2016

Dianne Price, Borough Secretary